PATTERSON ANNOUNCES NAVETOR CLOUD SOFTWARE IS NOW AVAILABLE IN CANADA

December 13, 2023 (LOVELAND, CO.) – Patterson Veterinary Supply, a subsidiary of Patterson Companies (Nasdaq: PDCO), has announced that NaVetor veterinary cloud practice management software is now available in Canada. Veterinarians can purchase NaVetor through Kane Veterinary Supplies Ltd., a Patterson Company.

NaVetor plays a significant role in streamlining veterinary workflows and automating tasks. "Practice management software is really the backbone of a veterinary practice," said Christal Hahn, Director of Commercial Software, Patterson Veterinary, "so balancing advanced features with ease of use is important for overall practice health and efficiency. That's our strategy behind NaVetor cloud software. Making NaVetor available in Canada allows us to serve Canadian veterinary practices even better."

NaVetor offers significant value for veterinary practices. Its monthly subscription includes:

- A mobile app for veterinary practice staff members to work on-the-go
- A mobile app for clients to facilitate easy client communication
- A host of integrations for labs, inventory management, voice dictation, payment processing, practice marketing, and more.
- Whiteboard, workflow tools, and a boarding module
- Built-in telemedicine and online appointment booking
- Automatic software updates and 24/7 technical support from Patterson

NaVetor is making it even easier to get started by offering a free tablet and basic conversion when practices sign up before December 31, 2023. Veterinarians can learn more at https://www.navetor.com/sale or by contacting Kane Veterinary Supplies at kelly@kanevet.com.

About Patterson Companies Inc.

Patterson Companies Inc. (Nasdaq: PDCO) connects dental and animal health customers in North America and the U.K. to the latest products, technologies, services and innovative business solutions that enable operational and professional success. Our comprehensive portfolio, distribution network and supply chain are equaled only by our dedicated, knowledgeable people who deliver unrivaled expertise and unmatched customer service and support. Learn more: pattersoncompanies.com

CONTACT: Bria Townshend, Corporate Communications

TEL: 651.905.3349

EMAIL: <u>corporate.communications@pattersoncompanies.com</u>

WEB: <u>pattersoncompanies.com</u>
SOURCE: Patterson Companies Inc.

OR

CONTACT: John M. Wright, Investor Relations

TEL: 651.686.1364

EMAIL: john.wright@pattersoncompanies.com

WEB: <u>pattersoncompanies.com</u>
SOURCE: Patterson Companies Inc.

###

